

PS&E JOB NO: 01A062 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006231 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0955
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : SR5
 HOLGATE TO 8TH AVE VICINITY
 SEISMIC RETROFIT
 01A062
 PROJECT : BH-0053(876), ER-0101(202)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 24 2001
 AWARDED ON : Oct 29 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR 7400 THIRD AVE S EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	PCT CONSTRUCTION, INC. 7400 THIRD AVE S SEATTLE WA 981084143 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100262

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT							
PREPARATION											
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			8.70%		19.57%		14.49%		
			184,000.00	200,000.00	16,000	220,000.00	36,000	210,659.00	26,659		
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.			573.68%		57.89%		34.08%		
			9,500.00	64,000.00	54,500	15,000.00	5,500	12,738.00	3,238		
STORM SEWER											
3	STORM SEWER CLEANOUT	EACH	8.0000	250.0000	40.00%	500.0000	100.00%	551.0000	120.40%		
				2,000.00	800	4,000.00	2,000	4,408.00	2,408		
STRUCTURE											
4	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A - BR. 5/539.5	L.S.			42.86%		-42.86%		-40.29%		
			14,000.00	20,000.00	6,000	8,000.00	-6,000	8,360.00	-5,640		
5	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A - BR. 5/545 N-E	L.S.			9.09%		-9.09%		-27.71%		
			11,000.00	12,000.00	1,000	10,000.00	-1,000	7,952.00	-3,048		
6	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A - BR. 5/545 NCD	L.S.			233.33%		22.22%		170.91%		
			18,000.00	60,000.00	42,000	22,000.00	4,000	48,764.00	30,764		
7	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A - BR. 5/545 R	L.S.			-20.00%		-33.33%		-41.23%		
			15,000.00	12,000.00	-3,000	10,000.00	-5,000	8,816.00	-6,184		
8	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A - BR. 5/545 N-W	L.S.			45.45%		0.00%		-21.63%		
			11,000.00	16,000.00	5,000	11,000.00	0	8,621.00	-2,379		
9	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A - BR. 5/547 E-S	L.S.			0.00%		-12.50%		30.23%		
			4,000.00	4,000.00	0	3,500.00	-500	5,209.00	1,209		
10	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A - BR. 5/549 E-N	L.S.			-12.00%		-52.00%		-64.74%		
			25,000.00	22,000.00	-3,000	12,000.00	-13,000	8,816.00	-16,184		

PS&E JOB NO: 01A062 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006231 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0955

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 24 2001
 AWARDED ON : Oct 29 2001

HWY : SR 005	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR5 HOLGATE TO 8TH AVE VICINITY SEISMIC RETROFIT 01A062	MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927	PCT CONSTRUCTION, INC. 7400 THIRD AVE S SEATTLE WA 981084143
PROJECT : BH-0053(876), ER-0101(202)	WOODINVILLE WA 980721330	EVERETT WA 982011927	SEATTLE WA 981084143
COUNTY(S) : KING	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100262

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.							
STRUCTURE											
11	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A - BR. 5/549	L.S.			500.00%		-20.00%				461.94%
			5,000.00	30,000.00	25,000	4,000.00	-1,000	28,097.00	23,097		
12	SEISMIC RETROFIT - BR. 5/539.5	L.S.			-47.14%		5.73%				-6.46%
			227,000.00	120,000.00	-107,000	240,000.00	13,000	212,328.00	-14,672		
13	SEISMIC RETROFIT - BR. 5/545 N-E	L.S.			2.15%		29.03%				16.69%
			93,000.00	95,000.00	2,000	120,000.00	27,000	108,519.00	15,519		
14	SEISMIC RETROFIT - BR. 5/545 NCD	L.S.			-2.44%		30.08%				7.64%
			123,000.00	120,000.00	-3,000	160,000.00	37,000	132,396.00	9,396		
15	SEISMIC RETROFIT - BR. 5/545 R	L.S.			7.95%		36.36%				51.09%
			88,000.00	95,000.00	7,000	120,000.00	32,000	132,956.00	44,956		
16	SEISMIC RETROFIT - BR. 5/545 N-W	L.S.			-12.12%		0.00%				10.89%
			165,000.00	145,000.00	-20,000	165,000.00	0	182,971.00	17,971		
17	SEISMIC RETROFIT - BR. 5/547 E-S	L.S.			-14.29%		14.29%				89.73%
			35,000.00	30,000.00	-5,000	40,000.00	5,000	66,405.00	31,405		
18	SEISMIC RETROFIT - BR. 5/549 E-N	L.S.			-10.81%		4.32%				-20.71%
			185,000.00	165,000.00	-20,000	193,000.00	8,000	146,679.00	-38,321		
19	SEISMIC RETROFIT - BR. 5/549	L.S.			-15.15%		-3.03%				19.62%
			165,000.00	140,000.00	-25,000	160,000.00	-5,000	197,365.00	32,365		
20	FORCE ACCOUNT EPOXY CRACK SEALING - BR. 5/539.5	EST.			0.00%		0.00%				0.00%
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00			
21	FORCE ACCOUNT CONCRETE SPALL REPAIR - BR. 5/539.5	EST.			0.00%		0.00%				0.00%
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00			

PS&E JOB NO: 01A062 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006231 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER#: XL0955

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 24 2001
 AWARDED ON : Oct 29 2001

HWY	: SR 005	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR5 HOLGATE TO 8TH AVE VICINITY SEISMIC RETROFIT 01A062	MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927	PCT CONSTRUCTION, INC. 7400 THIRD AVE S SEATTLE WA 981084143
PROJECT	: BH-0053(876), ER-0101(202)	WOODINVILLE WA 980721330	EVERETT WA 982011927	SEATTLE WA 981084143
COUNTY(S)	: KING	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100262

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
STRUCTURE									
22	BRIDGE NO. 5/539.5 BEARINGS RESET	L.S.	20,000.00	22,000.00	10.00%	25,000.00	25.00%	20,709.00	3.55%
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING									
23	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL	EST.	7,500.00	7,500.00	0.00%	7,500.00	0.00%	7,500.00	0.00%
24	INLET PROTECTION		1,350.00	2,700.00	1,350	2,880.00	1,530	1,944.00	594
25	SAND BAG		4,350.00	6,090.00	1,740	6,090.00	1,740	5,541.90	1,192
26	ESC LEAD		6,400.00	5,120.00	-1,280	6,784.00	384	5,434.88	-965
27	LANDSCAPE RESTORATION	L.S.	11,500.00	5,000.00	-6,500	9,000.00	-2,500	6,369.00	-5,131
TRAFFIC									
28	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER		22,620.00	12,064.00	-10,556	22,620.00	0	19,211.92	-3,408
29	TEMPORARY GUARDRAIL CONNECTION		2,800.00	3,200.00	400	4,320.00	1,520	4,331.12	1,531
30	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR	EST.	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00%	5,000.00	0.00%	5,000.00	0.00%
31	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR		20,000.00	12,000.00	-8,000	20,000.00	0	26,538.00	6,538

PS&E JOB NO: 01A062 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006231 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0955

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 24 2001
 AWARDED ON : Oct 29 2001

HWY : SR 005	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR5 HOLGATE TO 8TH AVE VICINITY SEISMIC RETROFIT 01A062	MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927	PCT CONSTRUCTION, INC. 7400 THIRD AVE S SEATTLE WA 981084143
PROJECT : BH-0053(876), ER-0101(202)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100262
COUNTY(S) : KING			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC									
32	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR								
	135.0000	HR	50.0000 6,750.00	35.0000 4,725.00	-30.00% -2,025	65.0000 8,775.00	30.00% 2,025	42.4600 5,732.10	-15.08% -1,018
33	PAINT LINE								
	3590.0000	L.F.	0.5000 1,795.00	0.4000 1,436.00	-20.00% -359	0.4000 1,436.00	-20.00% -359	0.3700 1,328.30	-26.00% -467
34	PAINTED WIDE LINE								
	3078.0000	L.F.	10.0000 30,780.00	0.5000 1,539.00	-95.00% -29,241	1.0000 3,078.00	-90.00% -27,702	0.5300 1,631.34	-94.70% -29,149
35	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1								
	31.5000	HUND	200.0000 6,300.00	200.0000 6,300.00	0.00% 0	220.0000 6,930.00	10.00% 630	212.3100 6,687.77	6.16% 388
36	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2								
	8.7100	HUND	350.0000 3,048.50	350.0000 3,048.50	0.00% 0	400.0000 3,484.00	14.29% 436	371.5400 3,236.11	6.15% 188
37	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING								
	18300.0000	L.F.	0.7500 13,725.00	0.9000 16,470.00	20.00% 2,745	1.0000 18,300.00	33.33% 4,575	0.9600 17,568.00	28.00% 3,843
38	PERMANENT SIGNING								
		L.S.	4,500.00	2,800.00	-37.78% -1,700	5,000.00	11.11% 500	5,001.00	11.13% 501
39	SEISMIC RETROFIT ELECTRICAL MODIFICATIONS								
		L.S.	7,600.00	140,000.00	1,742.11% 132,400	15,000.00	97.37% 7,400	14,066.00	85.08% 6,466
40	CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION SYSTEM								
		L.S.	12,000.00	20,000.00	66.67% 8,000	52,000.00	333.33% 40,000	51,450.00	328.75% 39,450
41	COMMUNICATION CABLES								
		L.S.	20,000.00	30,000.00	50.00% 10,000	130,000.00	550.00% 110,000	128,623.00	543.12% 108,623
42	TRAFFIC DATA ACCUMULATION AND RAMP METERING SYSTEM								
		L.S.	2,000.00	25,000.00	1,150.00% 23,000	80,000.00	3,900.00% 78,000	77,175.00	3,758.75% 75,175

PS&E JOB NO: 01A062 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006231 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0955
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : SR5
 HOLGATE TO 8TH AVE VICINITY
 SEISMIC RETROFIT
 01A062
 PROJECT : BH-0053(876), ER-0101(202)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 24 2001
 AWARDED ON : Oct 29 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	PCT CONSTRUCTION, INC. 7400 THIRD AVE S SEATTLE WA 981084143 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100262

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC										
43	INDUCTION LOOP VEHICLE DETECTORS									
	3.0000	EACH	700.0000	1,200.0000	71.43%	1,000.0000	42.86%	510.0000	-27.14%	
			2,100.00	3,600.00	1,500	3,000.00	900	1,530.00	-570	
44	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN									
	1280.0000	HR	7.5000	2.0000	-73.33%	4.0000	-46.67%	5.3100	-29.20%	
			9,600.00	2,560.00	-7,040	5,120.00	-4,480	6,796.80	-2,803	
45	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	1.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	1,000.0000	-80.00%	5,100.0000	2.00%	2,654.0000	-46.92%	
			5,000.00	1,000.00	-4,000	5,100.00	100	2,654.00	-2,346	
46	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	170.0000	HR	10.0000	5.0000	-50.00%	15.0000	50.00%	10.6200	6.20%	
			1,700.00	850.00	-850	2,550.00	850	1,805.40	105	
47	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES									
		L.S.			-40.00%		-60.00%		69.85%	
			25,000.00	15,000.00	-10,000	10,000.00	-15,000	42,462.00	17,462	
48	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	3240.0000	HR	35.0000	33.0000	-5.71%	35.0000	0.00%	37.1500	6.14%	
			113,400.00	106,920.00	-6,480	113,400.00	0	120,366.00	6,966	
49	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE									
	172.0000	DAY	60.0000	40.0000	-33.33%	60.0000	0.00%	84.9200	41.53%	
			10,320.00	6,880.00	-3,440	10,320.00	0	14,606.24	4,286	
50	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
	1370.0000	HR	45.0000	1.0000	-97.78%	37.0000	-17.78%	40.3400	-10.36%	
			61,650.00	1,370.00	-60,280	50,690.00	-10,960	55,265.80	-6,384	
51	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	1350.0000	S.F.	20.0000	24.0000	20.00%	13.0000	-35.00%	16.9800	-15.10%	
			27,000.00	32,400.00	5,400	17,550.00	-9,450	22,923.00	-4,077	
52	DETOUR SIGNING									
		L.S.			42.86%		42.86%		36.49%	
			3,500.00	5,000.00	1,500	5,000.00	1,500	4,777.00	1,277	
OTHER ITEMS										
53	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE									
		L.S.			-37.89%		-6.83%		18.67%	
			8,050.00	5,000.00	-3,050	7,500.00	-550	9,553.00	1,503	

PS&E JOB NO: 01A062 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006231 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0955
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : SR5
 HOLGATE TO 8TH AVE VICINITY
 SEISMIC RETROFIT
 01A062
 PROJECT : BH-0053(876), ER-0101(202)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 24 2001
 AWARDED ON : Oct 29 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	PCT CONSTRUCTION, INC. 7400 THIRD AVE S SEATTLE WA 981084143 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100262

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.						
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS									
54	FORCE ACCOUNT RELOCATE / REPAIR EXISTING UTILITIES								
	EST.				0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			57,500.00	57,500.00		57,500.00		57,500.00	
55	TRAINING								
	1000.0000	HR	3.0000	2.0000	-33.33%	5.0000	66.67%	7.0000	133.33%
			3,000.00	2,000.00	-1,000	5,000.00	2,000	7,000.00	4,000
56	ROADSIDE CLEANUP								
	EST.				0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			8,000.00	8,000.00		8,000.00		8,000.00	
57	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE								
	EST.				0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00	
58	MINOR CHANGE								
	CALC				0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	
59	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN								
	L.S.				-91.67%		-83.33%		-79.97%
			3,000.00	250.00	-2,750	500.00	-2,500	601.00	-2,399
60	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR TEMPORARY SILT FENCE								
	80.0000	L.F.	10.0000	20.0000	100.00%	9.0000	-10.00%	21.4300	114.30%
			800.00	1,600.00	800	720.00	-80	1,714.40	914
61	SITE RESTORATION								
	L.S.				-13.79%		-65.52%		-10.34%
			58,000.00	50,000.00	-8,000	20,000.00	-38,000	52,001.00	-5,999
62	SITE MAINTANCE FOR BIOLOGICAL AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS								
	L.S.				300.00%		10.00%		200.02%
			5,000.00	20,000.00	15,000	5,500.00	500	15,001.00	10,001
63	FORCE ACCOUNT -PERIODIC SITE MAINTENANCE								
	EST.				0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			8,000.00	8,000.00		8,000.00		8,000.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 09/06/2001

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 13:25

PS&E JOB NO: 01A062 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006231 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0955
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : SR5
 HOLGATE TO 8TH AVE VICINITY
 SEISMIC RETROFIT
 01A062
 PROJECT : BH-0053(876), ER-0101(202)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 24 2001
 AWARDED ON : Oct 29 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY PCT CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 20210 142ND AVE NE 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR 7400 THIRD AVE S
 98072
 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330 EVERETT WA 982011927 SEATTLE WA 981084143
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100262

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS									
64	RELOCATION OF FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS	L.S.	10,000.00	3,000.00	-70.00%	9,854.00	-1.46%	20,001.00	100.01%
					-7,000		-146		10,001
	CONTRACT TOTAL		\$2,025,137.50	\$2,030,721.50	0.28%	\$2,311,000.00	14.12%	\$2,414,694.08	19.24%

PS&E JOB NO: 01A062 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006231 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0955

HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : SR5
 HOLGATE TO 8TH AVE VICINITY
 SEISMIC RETROFIT
 01A062

PROJECT : BH-0053(876), ER-0101(202)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 24 2001
 AWARDED ON : Oct 29 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 ROBISON CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 1216 140TH AVE COURT EAST
 98390-9656
 SUMNER WA 983900370
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 698405

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	184,000.00	280,000.00	52.17% 96,000
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.	9,500.00	15,000.00	57.89% 5,500
STORM SEWER					
3	STORM SEWER CLEANOUT 8.0000	EACH	250.0000 2,000.00	850.0000 6,800.00	240.00% 4,800
STRUCTURE					
4	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A - BR. 5/539.5	L.S.	14,000.00	52,000.00	271.43% 38,000
5	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A - BR. 5/545 N-E	L.S.	11,000.00	20,000.00	81.82% 9,000
6	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A - BR. 5/545 NCD	L.S.	18,000.00	22,000.00	22.22% 4,000
7	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A - BR. 5/545 R	L.S.	15,000.00	18,000.00	20.00% 3,000
8	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A - BR. 5/545 N-W	L.S.	11,000.00	25,000.00	127.27% 14,000
9	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A - BR. 5/547 E-S	L.S.	4,000.00	3,000.00	-25.00% -1,000
10	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A - BR. 5/549 E-N	L.S.	25,000.00	20,000.00	-20.00% -5,000

PS&E JOB NO: 01A062 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006231 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0955
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : SR5
 HOLGATE TO 8TH AVE VICINITY
 SEISMIC RETROFIT
 01A062
 PROJECT : BH-0053(876), ER-0101(202)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 24 2001
 AWARDED ON : Oct 29 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 ROBISON CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 1216 140TH AVE COURT EAST
 98390-9656
 SUMNER WA 983900370
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 698405

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
STRUCTURE					
11	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A - BR. 5/549	L.S.	5,000.00	20,000.00	300.00%
12	SEISMIC RETROFIT - BR. 5/539.5	L.S.	227,000.00	460,000.00	102.64%
13	SEISMIC RETROFIT - BR. 5/545 N-E	L.S.	93,000.00	205,000.00	233,000
14	SEISMIC RETROFIT - BR. 5/545 NCD	L.S.	123,000.00	210,000.00	120.43%
15	SEISMIC RETROFIT - BR. 5/545 R	L.S.	88,000.00	155,000.00	112,000
16	SEISMIC RETROFIT - BR. 5/545 N-W	L.S.	165,000.00	140,000.00	70.73%
17	SEISMIC RETROFIT - BR. 5/547 E-S	L.S.	35,000.00	30,700.00	87,000
18	SEISMIC RETROFIT - BR. 5/549 E-N	L.S.	185,000.00	110,000.00	76.14%
19	SEISMIC RETROFIT - BR. 5/549	L.S.	165,000.00	85,000.00	67,000
20	FORCE ACCOUNT EPOXY CRACK SEALING - BR. 5/539.5	EST.	5,000.00	5,000.00	-15.15%
21	FORCE ACCOUNT CONCRETE SPALL REPAIR - BR. 5/539.5	EST.	5,000.00	5,000.00	-25,000

PS&E JOB NO: 01A062 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006231 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0955
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : SR5
 HOLGATE TO 8TH AVE VICINITY
 SEISMIC RETROFIT
 01A062
 PROJECT : BH-0053(876), ER-0101(202)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 24 2001
 AWARDED ON : Oct 29 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 ROBISON CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 1216 140TH AVE COURT EAST
 98390-9656
 SUMNER WA 983900370
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 698405

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
STRUCTURE					
22	BRIDGE NO. 5/539.5 BEARINGS RESET	L.S.	20,000.00	35,000.00	75.00%
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
23	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL	EST.	7,500.00	7,500.00	0.00%
24	INLET PROTECTION 18.0000	EACH	75.0000 1,350.00	220.0000 3,960.00	193.33% 2,610
25	SAND BAG 870.0000	EACH	5.0000 4,350.00	11.0000 9,570.00	120.00% 5,220
26	ESC LEAD 128.0000	HR	50.0000 6,400.00	250.0000 32,000.00	400.00% 25,600
27	LANDSCAPE RESTORATION L.S.		11,500.00	6,000.00	-47.83% -5,500
TRAFFIC					
28	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER 1508.0000	L.F.	15.0000 22,620.00	12.0000 18,096.00	-20.00% -4,524
29	TEMPORARY GUARDRAIL CONNECTION 8.0000	EACH	350.0000 2,800.00	510.0000 4,080.00	45.71% 1,280
30	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00%
31	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 2.0000	EACH	10,000.0000 20,000.00	15,000.0000 30,000.00	50.00% 10,000

PS&E JOB NO: 01A062 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006231 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0955
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : SR5
 HOLGATE TO 8TH AVE VICINITY
 SEISMIC RETROFIT
 01A062
 PROJECT : BH-0053(876), ER-0101(202)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 24 2001
 AWARDED ON : Oct 29 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 ROBISON CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 1216 140TH AVE COURT EAST
 98390-9656
 SUMNER WA 983900370
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 698405

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC					
32	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	135.0000	HR	50.0000	50.0000	0.00%
			6,750.00	6,750.00	0
33	PAINT LINE				
	3590.0000	L.F.	0.5000	0.3500	-30.00%
			1,795.00	1,256.50	-539
34	PAINTED WIDE LINE				
	3078.0000	L.F.	10.0000	0.5000	-95.00%
			30,780.00	1,539.00	-29,241
35	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1				
	31.5000	HUND	200.0000	200.0000	0.00%
			6,300.00	6,300.00	0
36	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2				
	8.7100	HUND	350.0000	350.0000	0.00%
			3,048.50	3,048.50	0
37	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING				
	18300.0000	L.F.	0.7500	0.9000	20.00%
			13,725.00	16,470.00	2,745
38	PERMANENT SIGNING				
		L.S.			0.00%
			4,500.00	4,500.00	0
39	SEISMIC RETROFIT ELECTRICAL MODIFICATIONS				
		L.S.			189.47%
			7,600.00	22,000.00	14,400
40	CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION SYSTEM				
		L.S.			108.33%
			12,000.00	25,000.00	13,000
41	COMMUNICATION CABLES				
		L.S.			0.00%
			20,000.00	20,000.00	0
42	TRAFFIC DATA ACCUMULATION AND RAMP METERING SYSTEM				
		L.S.			13,900.00%
			2,000.00	280,000.00	278,000

PS&E JOB NO: 01A062 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006231 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0955
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : SR5
 HOLGATE TO 8TH AVE VICINITY
 SEISMIC RETROFIT
 01A062
 PROJECT : BH-0053(876), ER-0101(202)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 24 2001
 AWARDED ON : Oct 29 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 ROBISON CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 1216 140TH AVE COURT EAST
 98390-9656
 SUMNER WA 983900370
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 698405

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
43	INDUCTION LOOP VEHICLE DETECTORS 3.0000	EACH	700.0000 2,100.00	1,000.0000 3,000.00	42.86% 900
44	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 1280.0000	HR	7.5000 9,600.00	5.0000 6,400.00	-33.33% -3,200
45	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 1.0000	EACH	5,000.0000 5,000.00	5,000.0000 5,000.00	0.00% 0
46	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 170.0000	HR	10.0000 1,700.00	10.0000 1,700.00	0.00% 0
47	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES L.S.		25,000.00	40,000.00	60.00% 15,000
48	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 3240.0000	HR	35.0000 113,400.00	40.0000 129,600.00	14.29% 16,200
49	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE 172.0000	DAY	60.0000 10,320.00	80.0000 13,760.00	33.33% 3,440
50	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 1370.0000	HR	45.0000 61,650.00	42.0000 57,540.00	-6.67% -4,110
51	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 1350.0000	S.F.	20.0000 27,000.00	16.0000 21,600.00	-20.00% -5,400
52	DETOUR SIGNING L.S.		3,500.00	4,500.00	28.57% 1,000
OTHER ITEMS					
53	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE L.S.		8,050.00	14,000.00	73.91% 5,950

PS&E JOB NO: 01A062 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006231 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0955
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : SR5
 HOLGATE TO 8TH AVE VICINITY
 SEISMIC RETROFIT
 01A062
 PROJECT : BH-0053(876), ER-0101(202)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 24 2001
 AWARDED ON : Oct 29 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 ROBISON CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 1216 140TH AVE COURT EAST
 98390-9656
 SUMNER WA 983900370
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 698405

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
54	FORCE ACCOUNT RELOCATE / REPAIR EXISTING UTILITIES				
			EST.		0.00%
			57,500.00	57,500.00	
55	TRAINING				
	1000.0000	HR	3.0000	1.0000	-66.67%
			3,000.00	1,000.00	-2,000
56	ROADSIDE CLEANUP				
			EST.		0.00%
			8,000.00	8,000.00	
57	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE				
			EST.		0.00%
			5,000.00	5,000.00	
58	MINOR CHANGE				
			CALC		0.00%
			-1.00	-1.00	
59	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN				
			L.S.		-83.33%
			3,000.00	500.00	-2,500
60	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR TEMPORARY SILT FENCE				
	80.0000	L.F.	10.0000	15.0000	50.00%
			800.00	1,200.00	400
61	SITE RESTORATION				
			L.S.		20.69%
			58,000.00	70,000.00	12,000
62	SITE MAINTANCE FOR BIOLOGICAL AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS				
			L.S.		40.00%
			5,000.00	7,000.00	2,000
63	FORCE ACCOUNT -PERIODIC SITE MAINTENANCE				
			EST.		0.00%
			8,000.00	8,000.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 09/06/2001

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 13:25

PS&E JOB NO: 01A062 REVISION NO : 1
CONTRACT NO: 006231 REGION NO : 1
VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0955

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 24 2001
AWARDED ON : Oct 29 2001

HWY : SR 005
TITLE : SR5
HOLGATE TO 8TH AVE VICINITY
SEISMIC RETROFIT
01A062
PROJECT : BH-0053(876), ER-0101(202)
COUNTY(S) : KING

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
ROBISON CONSTRUCTION, INC.
1216 140TH AVE COURT EAST
98390-9656
SUMNER WA 983900370
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 698405

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS

64	RELOCATION OF FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS	L.S.			20.00%
			10,000.00	12,000.00	2,000
	CONTRACT TOTAL		\$2,025,137.50	\$2,892,869.00	42.85%